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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT

February 16, 2022

(Dollars in Billions)

Change From

01/31/22 12/31/21 Prior Month 01/31/21

Total Portfolio

Amount $202.846 $181.439 $21.407 $123.994

Effective Yield 0.255% 0.217% 0.038% 0.416%

Quarter-to-date Yield 0.234% 0.206% 0.028% 0.458%

Year-to-date Yield 0.215% 0.211% 0.004% 0.655%

      Average Life (in days) 322 340 (18) 188

PMIA Loans (Government Code §16312 and §16313)

Approved $0.744 $0.744 $0.000 $0.694

Disbursed $0.558 $0.549 $0.009 $0.498

Local Agency Investment Fund

Deposits $36.932 $36.293 $0.639 $34.858

Number of Participants 2,394 2,396 (2) 2,381
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 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
Forecast of Changes in Portfolio/Bank Balances

for the Period February 14, 2022 through April 22, 2022
(In Thousands of Dollars)

02/14/22 02/21/22 02/28/22 03/07/22 03/14/22 03/21/22 03/28/22 04/04/22 04/11/22 04/18/22
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

02/18/22 02/25/22 03/04/22 03/11/22 03/18/22 03/25/22 04/01/22 04/08/22 04/15/22 04/22/22 Total

Purchase of Investments $ 3,073,050 $ 0 $ 0 $ 660,750 $ 1,272,150 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 7,114,450 $ 6,060,950 $ 18,181,350
Liquidation of Investments 0 2,160,450 6,507,950 0 0 2,307,950 6,971,350 335,350 0 0 18,283,050

     Net Changes in Portfolio $ 3,073,050 $ (2,160,450) $ (6,507,950) $ 660,750 $ 1,272,150 $ (2,307,950) $ (6,971,350) $ (335,350) $ 7,114,450 $ 6,060,950 $ (101,700)

Analysis of Changes:

Estimated Pooled Receipts (Page 2) $ 6,627,250 $ 7,361,950 $ 5,074,250 $ 9,217,250 $ 9,513,550 $ 8,432,750 $ 5,320,650 $ 5,193,550 $ 15,964,450 $ 14,944,450 $ 87,650,100
Estimated Pooled Disbursements (Page 3) 4,014,600 10,074,400 13,186,500 11,548,200 4,569,000 9,950,700 12,807,700 5,137,200 10,509,900 7,020,000 88,818,200

     Available for Investment $ 2,612,650 $ (2,712,450) $ (8,112,250) $ (2,330,950) $ 4,944,550 $ (1,517,950) $ (7,487,050) $ 56,350 $ 5,454,550 $ 7,924,450 $ (1,168,100)

Outstanding Warrants, Beginning $ 3,799,000 $ 4,259,400 $ 4,811,400 $ 6,415,700 $ 9,407,400 $ 5,735,000 $ 4,945,000 $ 5,460,700 $ 5,069,000 $ 6,728,900 $ 3,799,000
Outstanding Warrants, Ending 4,259,400 4,811,400 6,415,700 9,407,400 5,735,000 4,945,000 5,460,700 5,069,000 6,728,900 4,865,400 4,865,400

     Available for Investment $ 460,400 $ 552,000 $ 1,604,300 $ 2,991,700 $ (3,672,400) $ (790,000) $ 515,700 $ (391,700) $ 1,659,900 $ (1,863,500) $ 1,066,400

Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Beginning $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000 $ 1,614,000
Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Ending 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000 1,614,000

     Available for Investment $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Beginning $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Ending 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

     Available for Investment 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Net Available for Investment $ 3,073,050 $ (2,160,450) $ (6,507,950) $ 660,750 $ 1,272,150 $ (2,307,950) $ (6,971,350) $ (335,350) $ 7,114,450 $ 6,060,950 $ (101,700)

Compiled under the direction of the
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
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Estimated Pooled Money Receipts
for the Period February 14, 2022 through April 22, 2022

(In Thousands of Dollars)

 
02/14/22 02/21/22 02/28/22 03/07/22 03/14/22 03/21/22 03/28/22 04/04/22 04/11/22 04/18/22

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to
02/18/22 02/25/22 03/04/22 03/11/22 03/18/22 03/25/22 04/01/22 04/08/22 04/15/22 04/22/22 Total

Sales, Liquor, and Utility Surcharge $ 1,023,700 3,012,700 450,600 227,100 772,200 3,267,000 447,700 132,000 405,900 1,273,200 $ 11,012,100
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 465,500 17,400 15,800 5,900 474,200 5,600 31,600 7,500 520,300 1,000 1,544,800
Personal Income, Bank & Corporation Taxes 2,194,200 1,625,900 2,549,600 2,909,800 5,753,600 2,716,200 2,310,100 3,098,300 9,571,500 10,813,900 43,543,100
Motor Vehicle License and Registration Fees 233,000 211,100 265,300 251,000 234,500 235,100 239,200 242,000 226,200 244,000 2,381,400
Highway Property Rentals & Other Collections 6,800 3,800 12,700 8,300 2,300 32,500 4,200 26,600 45,600 46,100 188,900
Cigarette Tax Collection 31,800 44,900 8,200 3,100 25,700 82,500 1,100 7,400 40,000 4,600 249,300
Insurance Gross Premium Taxes 10,300 31,500 9,300 26,000 29,800 143,500 542,200 25,400 5,900 7,900 831,800
Earnings on Pooled Money Investments 8,050 8,050 8,050 8,050 8,050 8,050 8,050 8,050 8,050 8,050 80,500
Water Resources Collections 39,500 25,100 53,000 22,000 22,600 34,700 68,300 24,400 30,400 21,300 341,300
State Lottery 79,700 77,000 72,900 79,600 79,000 83,300 84,100 80,500 84,900 86,100 807,100
Non-Revenue Receipts
  Highway Reimbursements 33,300 128,300 34,200 44,600 44,900 116,300 32,800 18,200 40,500 86,000 579,100
  Local Assistance Programs 1,718,000 1,288,200 689,500 4,829,100 1,082,200 706,000 704,300 516,400 3,931,100 966,600 16,431,400
  Local Agency Investment Collections 176,700 450,400 298,100 291,200 361,400 408,400 268,300 348,500 479,300 801,500 3,883,800
  Disability Insurance Collections 276,000 172,400 279,100 208,000 271,900 253,100 223,200 252,000 178,400 250,400 2,364,500
  Escrow Fund Maturities/Proceeds from the Sale of State Bonds 6,600 0 0 0 12,000 2,700 0 100 7,500 0 28,900
Unsegregated 324,100 265,200 327,900 303,500 339,200 337,800 355,500 406,200 388,900 333,800 3,382,100

Total $ 6,627,250 $ 7,361,950 $ 5,074,250 $ 9,217,250 $ 9,513,550 $ 8,432,750 $ 5,320,650 $ 5,193,550 $ 15,964,450 $ 14,944,450 $ 87,650,100
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Estimated Pooled Money Disbursements 
for the Period February 14, 2022 through April 22, 2022

(In Thousands of Dollars)

02/14/22 02/21/22 02/28/22 03/07/22 03/14/22 03/21/22 03/28/22 04/04/22 04/11/22 04/18/22
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

02/18/22 02/25/22 03/04/22 03/11/22 03/18/22 03/25/22 04/01/22 04/08/22 04/15/22 04/22/22 Total

Local Assistance:
  Public Schools and Community Colleges $ 100,000 100,000 4,413,300 100,000 100,000 2,951,800 4,580,500 100,000 100,000 100,000 $ 12,645,600
  Social Services 422,000 941,800 338,200 813,300 338,200 338,200 852,600 416,200 1,070,000 416,200 5,946,700
  Health Care Services 1,310,900 1,325,800 1,182,600 7,877,900 1,730,800 1,610,400 760,600 1,171,600 6,788,100 1,618,100 25,376,800
  Healthy Families 79,700 79,700 86,700 86,700 86,700 86,700 86,700 66,400 66,400 66,400 792,100
  Other Local Assistance (DDS) 7,400 7,400 757,600 8,100 8,100 8,100 8,100 732,900 7,100 7,100 1,551,900
  Local Sales Tax Apportionment (CDTFA) 0 2,168,000 0 0 0 1,684,300 0 0 0 0 3,852,300
  Highway Users Tax Apportionment 0 0 0 120,000 0 0 0 120,000 0 0 240,000
  Sales Tax - 1/2% for Public Safety 0 455,300 0 0 0 318,500 0 0 0 0 773,800
  Lottery Apportionment 0 0 0 0 0 0 523,000 0 0 0 523,000
  Trial Courts 79,500 0 0 0 69,400 0 0 0 224,000 0 372,900
  Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account 0 100,000 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 0 100,000 300,000
  Homeowners Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  State Transit Assistance 0 208,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208,300
  1991 Realignment Apportionment 0 620,500 0 0 0 513,600 0 0 0 0 1,134,100
  2011 Realignment Apportionment 407,400 164,800 749,300 0 191,300 140,200 491,400 0 110,000 65,700 2,320,100
  Other 0 0 25,700 0 0 0 400 0 700 0 26,800

Architecture Revolving Fund 6,700 5,600 4,300 7,500 6,200 6,700 7,900 7,400 7,300 6,900 66,500
Highways 106,000 86,000 106,000 306,000 106,000 106,000 86,000 306,000 106,000 106,000 1,420,000
University of California 1,000 1,000 351,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 351,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 710,000
Payroll Revolving Fund 24,700 68,000 1,936,300 173,200 24,700 68,000 1,901,700 102,600 173,200 24,700 4,497,100
Local Agency Investment Fund 342,400 608,900 363,800 402,700 363,600 370,800 421,300 246,700 295,100 238,800 3,654,100
Income Tax Refunds 640,800 2,663,100 1,476,500 1,179,500 1,059,600 1,171,700 50,000 1,393,100 1,091,500 1,441,100 12,166,900
Debt Service 0 0 834,100 0 0 0 1,522,600 0 0 0 2,356,700
Commercial Paper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Veterans' Farm & Home Building Fund 1,100 900 45,700 3,000 7,000 5,400 1,300 1,000 100 2,800 68,300
Disability Insurance Benefits 204,300 204,300 204,300 204,300 204,300 204,300 204,300 204,300 204,300 204,300 2,043,000
Lottery Prizes 135,000 130,000 132,000 130,000 137,000 130,000 132,000 133,000 130,000 131,000 1,320,000
State and Local Bond Construction 40,600 30,000 74,100 30,000 30,000 30,000 135,100 30,000 30,000 30,000 459,800
Water Resources - Electric Power 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 0 300
Public Employees' Retirement System 0 0 0 0 0 0 586,200 0 0 1,190,200 1,776,400
State Teachers' Retirement System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,164,700 1,164,700
Unsegregated 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 1,050,000
         Total $ 4,014,600 $ 10,074,400 $ 13,186,500 $ 11,548,200 $ 4,569,000 $ 9,950,700 $ 12,807,700 $ 5,137,200 $ 10,509,900 $ 7,020,000 $ 88,818,200



DESIGNATION BY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
OF TREASURY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS
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1. In accordance with Treasurer's Office policy, for deposit in demand bank accounts as:

a. Compensating Balance for Services $ 1,614,000,000

b. Interest Bearing Accounts for Cash Flow Variability: $  1,000,000,000
JP Morgan Chase Bank $  500,000,000
Bank of the West $  500,000,000

2.

From To
(1) 2/14/2022 2/18/2022 $ 3,073,050,000 $ (845,450,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ 3,073,050,000

(2) 2/21/2022 2/25/2022 $ (2,160,450,000) $ (3,005,900,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ 912,600,000

(3) 2/28/2022 3/4/2022 $ (6,507,950,000) $ (9,513,850,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (5,595,350,000)

(4) 3/7/2022 3/11/2022 $ 660,750,000 $ (8,853,100,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (4,934,600,000)

(5) 3/14/2022 3/18/2022 $ 1,272,150,000 $ (7,580,950,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (3,662,450,000)

(6) 3/21/2022 3/25/2022 $ (2,307,950,000) $ (9,888,900,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (5,970,400,000)

(7) 3/28/2022 4/1/2022 $ (6,971,350,000) $ (16,860,250,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (12,941,750,000)

(8) 4/4/2022 4/8/2022 $ (335,350,000) $ (17,195,600,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (13,277,100,000)

(9) 4/11/2022 4/15/2022 $ 7,114,450,000 $ (10,081,150,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (6,162,650,000)

(10) 4/18/2022 4/22/2022 $ 6,060,950,000 $ (4,020,200,000) $ 3,918,500,000 $ (101,700,000)

Transactions (GC section 16430) and 16602) Total

Various Financial
Institutions

In Securities (GC sections 16503a Estimated

In accordance with sections 16480 through 16480.8 of the Government Code (GC), the Pooled Money Investment Board, at its
meeting on February 16, 2022, has determined and designated the amount of money available for deposit and investment as of
February 4, 2022, under said sections. In accordance with sections 16480.1 and 16480.2 of the GC, it is the intent that the money
available for deposit or investment be deposited in bank accounts and savings and loan associations or invested in securities in such
a manner so as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management, and the Board does hereby
designate the amount of money available for deposit in bank accounts, savings and loan associations, and for investment in
securities and the type of such deposits and investments as follows:

The active noninterest-bearing bank accounts designation constitutes a calendar month average balance. For purposes of
computing the compensating balances, the Treasurer shall exclude from the daily balances any amounts contained therein as a
result of nondelivery of securities purchased for "cash" for the Pooled Money Investment Account and shall adjust for any
deposits not credited by the bank as of the date of deposit. The balances in such accounts may fall below the above amount
provided that the balances computed by dividing the sum of daily balances of that calendar month by the number of days in the
calendar month reasonably approximates that amount. The balances may exceed this amount during heavy collection periods or
in anticipation of large impending warrant presentations to the Treasury, but the balances are to be maintained in such a manner
as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management.  

The interest bearing bank account designation represents targeted balances to be averaged over one month's period to smooth  cash 
flow variability. The balances may fluctuate above and below these amounts as needed to manage cash flow variances and to meet
daily liquidity needs. Interest earnings for these accounts will be calculated according to the terms of the agreement between the
Treasurer's Office and the account's depository bank, paid monthly and recorded as a deposit into the state's main demand deposit
account, and allocated quarterly by the State Controller's Office as directed by GC 16475 and GC 16480.6.

In accordance with law, for investment in securities authorized by section 16430, GC, or in term interest-bearing deposits in
banks and savings and loan associations as follows:

Time Deposits in



Dated: February 16, 2022 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD:

Chair 

Member

Member

From any of the amounts specifically designated above, not more than 30 percent in the aggregate may be invested in prime
commercial paper under section 16430(e), GC.

Additional amounts available in treasury trust account and in the Treasury from time to time, in excess of the amounts and for the
same types of investments as specifically designated above.

Provided, that the availability of the amounts shown under paragraph 2 is subject to reduction in the amount by which the bank
accounts under paragraph 1 would otherwise be reduced below the calendar month average balance $ 1,614,000,000.



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 

 

INTEREST BEARING DEMAND DEPOSIT  

ACCOUNTS REPORT 

February 16, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

     

 01/31/22        12/31/21 

 

JPMorgan Chase Bank 

 

 

Average Daily Balance $365,483,871 $386,290,323 

 

Effective Rate 0.18%*    0.18%*  

 

 

Bank of the West  

 

 

Average Daily Balance $386,290,323  $402,419,355 

 

Effective Rate 0.18%*    0.18%*  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

*This Effective Rate applies to daily balances maintained in the account up to $500,000,000.00. Any balances                               

maintained in the account above $500,000,000.00 will earn 0.10% less than the published Effective Rate.  



 

 

 

 

 

SURPLUS MONEY DECLARATION AND 

REDUCTION 
 

 



NO.  07 
 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
(Surplus Money Investment Fund) 

Period January 1 through January 31, 2022 
 

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS MONEY 
 

 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds and now on deposit in the State Treasury to the credit of each of such funds, in 
addition to any money in said funds heretofore designated as surplus money, is not necessary for 
immediate use for carrying out the purposes for which each of such special funds was created, and is 
hereby designated as surplus money for transfer to the Surplus Money Investment Fund: 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 13,683,121,000.00* 

       
REDUCTION OF SURPLUS MONEY 

 
 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds, which constitutes a portion of the money heretofore designated as surplus 
money and which has heretofore been transferred to and now remains in the Surplus Money Investment 
Fund from each of such designated funds, is needed by each of such special funds to carry out the 
purposes for which it was created, and that the amount of money heretofore designated as surplus money 
with respect to each such special fund is hereby reduced by the amount of money needed by such fund, as 
hereinafter specified, for transfer back to each such fund. 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 12,745,227,000.00* 

 
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

 
 
 
Member  Chair 

Member  Dated:  February 16, 2022 
 
 

  
*Note: Amounts are typically transferred in $1,000.00 increments.  However, transfers or reductions may 
sometimes occur in other increments resulting in necessary adjustments which can occur within the same 
month, or the succeeding month. Consequently, the total transfer and reduction amounts will not 
necessarily reflect even $1,000.00 increments. 
 
 





































SURPLUS MONEY INVESTMENT FUND 
REQUESTS 

There are no requests this month. 



 

 

 

 

 

NEW COMMERCIAL PAPER ISSUERS 

 
 



Pooled Money Investment Board Meeting 
Proposed Commercial Paper Issuers  

February 16, 2022 

The State Treasurer's Office Investment Division staff recommends the PMIB approve the 
following new Commercial Paper programs as authorized investments for the Pooled Money 
Investment Account:   

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC  

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC was established in 1991 and is a fully-supported asset-
backed commercial paper program. Barclays Bank PLC administers the program and provides 
full transaction specific liquidity and credit support. Sheffield Receivables Company LLC is 
highly rated at A-1/P-1/F1 by S&P, Moody’s and Fitch, respectively.  

Barclays Bank PLC also has a long-standing relationship with the State Treasurer's Office as an 
approved issuer for the Pooled Money Investment Account.   

Adding Sheffield Receivables Company LLC to the list of approved PMIA investments would 
provide additional diversity in Prime investment options for the Pooled Money Investment 
Account.  

Alphabet Inc.  

Alphabet Inc. has operated as the holding company for Google and its other subsidiaries since 
2015.  Alphabet is headquartered in Mountain View, California and has 150,000 employees, 
including 52,000 in California.  The company was originally founded and incorporated in 
California in 1998.   

Alphabet operates through Google Services, Google Cloud and Other Bets segments. Alphabet’s 
credit profile reflects the company's position as the world's leading Internet search engine and 
digital advertising facilitator, as well as its significant and growing positions in Cloud services, 
mobile operating systems, and consumer hardware.  The Alphabet Inc. Commercial Paper 
Program is highly rated at A-1+/ P-1 by S&P and Moody’s, respectively.  

Adding this program as an authorized investment would provide additional diversity in Prime 
investment options for the Pooled Money Investment Account. 



 

 

 

 

 

LOAN REQUESTS 

 

There are no loan requests this month. 
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